
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO MINORITY COMMUNITIES
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of financial assistance provided to the minority communities for construction of schools, libraries, madrasas, etc. during the last three years, State-wise and community-wise;

(b) whether there is any supervisory body to supervise the utilisation of grants given for the said purpose; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) A State/Community-wise statement indicating the financial assistance provided to the minority communities for the construction of schools, libraries, classrooms, toilets, etc. under the scheme Infrastructure Development of Private Aided/Unaided Minority Institutes (IDMI), during the last three years, is at Annexure.

(b) & (c) The scheme IDMI is implemented through the State Governments which monitor the total number of beneficiary students, the amount received and utilized by the Institutions. The Central Government releases grants to the Institutions in two instalments. The second instalment is released after the State Government furnishes the audited statement of expenditure of the first instalment as well as a certificate to the effect that the concerned Institute has contributed its 25% share to the infrastructure upgradation.
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